
Code: 00801A Serving Size: 4.15 oz

Product Name: Cheese Lasagna Rollup Pack: 110/4.15oz

CONTAINS: 110 - 4.15 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE 

(1 LASAGNA ROLLUP PER SERVING)

FILLING: Fat Free Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Whey, Pasteurized

Skim Milk, Vinegar, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate), Low

Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Part

Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Romano Cheese Made from Cow’s Milk

(Pasteurized Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Egg, Water,

Whey Protein Isolate, Sodium Caseinate, Corn Starch - Modified,

Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Garlic. PASTA: Enriched Semolina Flour

(Durum Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate

[Vitamin B1], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid), Water.

Shelf  life: 12 months frozen (-10°F - 0°F)

Ti-Hi: 9 x 6

Cases/pallet: 54      Dim: 16’x13.25’x11.25”

Case cube: 1.076 ft3

Pallet height: 65-inches

Gross case wt: 30.28 lbs;  Net: 28.53lbs 

Pallets/truck: 24

UPC: 00852777002004

Milk, Wheat & Egg

CN

CN

CNCN

075370
Each serving (1 piece) of Cheese Lasagna Rollup provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1 serving of

bread alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized

by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07/09).

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS:

OVEN: Sauce bottom of full or 1/2 steam table pan, place lasagna in pan and cover with sauce. Seal pan with 

PLASTIC WRAP and ALUMINUM  Preheat oven to 375F. Bake for 30-40 min (frozen) or 20-25 min (thawed).

STEAMER: Sauce bottom of pan , place lasagna in pan and cover with sauce. Seal pan with PLASTIC WRAP and 

ALUMINUM FOIL. Steam for approx. 15-25 minutes. Garnish with shredded mozzarella for added appeal.

NOTE: OVENS WILL VARY SO PLEASE ADJUST TIME AND TEMPERATURE. INTERNAL PRODUCT TEMPERATURE MUST REACH 165F).

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road, Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com

Product 

Info

ALLERGENS

INGREDIENTS

SPECIFICATIONS

Effective Date: 08/21/2010

Supersedes: 06/20/2010



Code: 00803 Serving Size: 4.46 oz

Product Name: Cheese Stuffed Shells Pack Size:224/2.23oz

CONTAINS: 112 - 4.46 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE 

(2 STUFFED SHELLS PER SERVING)

FILLING: Fat Free Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Whey,

Pasteurized Skim Milk, Vinegar, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin A

Palmitate), Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese

(Pasteurized Cultured Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes),

Romano Cheese Made From Cow's Milk (Pasteurized

Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Egg, Water, Whey

Protein Isolate, Sodium Caseinate, Sugar, Salt, Dehydrated

Garlic. PASTA: Enriched Semolina (Durum Wheat , Niacin,

Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate [Vitamin B1],

Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid), Water.

Shelf  life: 12 months frozen (-10°F - 0°F)

Ti-Hi: 8 x 6

Cases/pallet: 48           Dim: 17”x13”x8”

Case cube: 1.77 ft3

Pallet height: 58-inches

Gross case wt: 32.82lbs;  Net : 31.22lbs  

Pallets/truck: 24

UPC: 00852777002011

Allergens: Milk, Wheat & Egg

CN

CN

CNCN

074853
Two 2.23 oz. Cheese Stuffed Shells provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1 serving of bread

alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the

Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04/09).

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS:

OVEN: Sauce bottom of full or 1/2 steam table pan, place shells in pan and cover with sauce. Seal pan with plastic 

wrap and aluminum foil. Preheat oven to 375F. Bake for 30-40 minutes (frozen) or 20-25 minutes (thawed).

STEAMER: Sauce bottom of pan , place shells in pan and cover with sauce. Seal pan with plastic wrap and aluminum 

foil. Steam for approx. 15-25 minutes. Garnish with shredded mozzarella for added appeal.
NOTE: OVENS WILL VARY SO PLEASE ADJUST TIME AND TEMPERATURE. INTERNAL PRODUCT TEMPERATURE MUST REACH 165F).

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road • Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.astybrandsk12.com

Product 

Info
SPECIFICATIONS

INGREDIENTS

ALLERGENS

Effective Date: 08/21/2010

Supersedes: 06/20/2010



Code: 00804 Serving Size: 3.7 oz

Product Name: Jumbo Cheese Ravioli Pack: 324/1.23oz

CONTAINS: 108 – 3.70 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE 

(3 RAVIOLIS PER SERVING)

FILLING: Fat Free Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Whey,

Pasteurized Skim Milk, Vinegar, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin A

Palmitate), Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese

(Pasteurized Cultured Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Romano

Cheese Made From Cow's Milk (Pasteurized Cultured Milk, Salt,

Enzymes), Whole Egg, Water, Whey Protein Isolate, Sodium

Caseinate, Sugar, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic. PASTA: Enriched

Semolina (Durum Wheat , Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin

Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid),

Water.

Shelf  life: 12 months frozen (-10°F - 0°F)

Ti-Hi: 8 x 7

Cases/pallet: 56     Dim: 17”x13”x8”

Case cube: 1.185 ft3

Pallet height: 60-inches

Gross case wt: 26.7 lbs; Net Weight: 24.90lbs

Pallets/truck: 24

UPC: 00852777002028

Allergens: Milk, Wheat & Egg

CN

CN

CNCN

071017
Each serving (3 raviolis) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1.75 serving of bread alternate for the

Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and

Nutrition Service, USDA 10-07).

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS:

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road • Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Prduct Info

SPECIFICATIONS

INGREDIENTS

ALLERGENS

OPTION 1: Sauce bottom of full or 1/2 steam table pan and place 1 layer of raviolis in pan. Sauce the layer and add another layer of raviolis.

Repeat this once more to create 3 layers and cover the top layer with sauce.

OPTION 2: For faster preparation or smaller quantities, sauce bottom of full or 1/2 steam table pan, place raviolis in pan and cover with

sauce.

OVEN: Seal pan with plastic wrap and aluminum foil. Bake for 30-40 min (frozen) or 20-25 min (thawed) to a product temperature of 165°F.

STEAMER: Seal pan with plastic wrap and aluminum foil. Steam for 15-25 minutes to a product temperature of 165°F

Garnish with shredded mozzarella for added appeal.

NOTE: OVENS WILL VARY SO PLEASE ADJUST TIME AND TEMPERATURE. 

Effective Date: 08/21/2010

Supersedes: 06/20/2010



Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern equivalency: Each 4.22 oz Cheese Quesadilla provides 2.00 oz

equivalent meat alternate and 2 servings of bread alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

Code: 25101
Product Name: Cheese Quesadilla Serving Size: 4.22 oz.

Shelf life: 12 months frozen (0° - 15°F)

Ti-Hi: 10 x 5

Cases/pallet: 50           Dim: 17.825”x11.125”x9.25”

Case cube: 1.064 ft3

Pallet height: 52-inches

Gross case wt: 31.5 lbs       Net: 29.53 lbs

Pallets/truck: 24

UPC: 00852777002066

CONTAINS: 112 – 4.22 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE 

(1 CHEESE QUESADILLA PER SERVING)

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road • Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com

Product Info

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

Contains: Milk, Wheat and Soy

ALLERGENS

INGREDIENTS

SPECIFICATIONS

FILLING: Reduced Fat Pasteurized Process American Cheese (Reduced Fat American

Cheese [Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Nonfat Dry Milk* Cream, Sodium Phosphate,

Potassium Citrate, Cheddar Cheese [Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes], Salt, Lactic Acid), Part

Skim Low Moisture Mozzarella (Pasteurized Cultured Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Red

Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste [Tomatoes], Vinegar, Chili Powder [Chili Peppers, Spices, Salt],

Paprika, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Cumin, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder.) TORTILLA:

Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,

Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Shortening (Interesterified Soybean Oil,

Hydrogenated Soybean Oil), Contains 2% Or less of each of the following: Brown Sugar,

Salt, Potassium Chloride, Magnesium Carbonate, Leavening (Potassium Bicarbonate,

Magnesium Oxide, Calcium Acid Pyrophoshate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate,

Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Dough Conditioners (Fumaric Acid, Sodium Metabisulfite),

Calcium Propionate And Sorbic Acid (To Preserve Freshness). Sealant: Water, Corn Starch.

*Ingredient Not in Regular Pasteurized Process American Cheese.

PLACE frozen quesadillas on parchment lined sheet pan.

LAY out 2 rows of 10 quesadillas (20 per tray).  Lay each quesadilla flat, overlapping 1/2 to 3/4 inches.

STAGE Quesadillas on trays at room temperature for approximately 1 hour prior to cooking to partially thaw product.

COVER tray with aluminum foil. Bake in a 375 degree convection oven or 400 degree conventional oven, for 14-17 

minutes. Internal temp of product should reach 160 degrees.

ALLOW product to cool before serving.

Effective Date: 08/21/2010

Supersedes: 06/20/2010



Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern equivalency: Each 4.18 oz Cheese and Chicken Quesadilla provides

2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 2 servings of bread alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements..

Code: 25102
Product Name: Cheese and Chicken Quesadilla Serving Size: 4.18 oz.

Shelf life: 12 months frozen (0° - 15°F)

Ti-Hi: 10 x 5    Dim: 17.825”x11.125”x9.25”

Cases/pallet: 50

Case cube: 1.064 ft3

Pallet height: 52-inches

Gross case wt: 31.0 lbs; Net Weight: 29.26lbs

Pallets/truck: 24

UPC: 00852777002073

CONTAINS: 112 – 4.18 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE 

(1 CHEESE AND CHICKEN QUESADILLA PER SERVING)
Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road • Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com

Product Info

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS:

Contains: Milk, Wheat and Soy

ALLERGENS

INGREDIENTS

SPECIFICATIONS

FILLING: Reduced Fat Pasteurized Process American Cheese (Reduced Fat American

Cheese [Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Nonfat Dry Milk* Cream, Sodium Phosphate,

Potassium Citrate, Cheddar Cheese [Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes], Salt, Lactic Acid), Cooked

Chicken, Part Skim Low Moisture Mozzarella (Pasteurized Cultured Part Skim Milk, Salt,

Enzymes), Red Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste [Tomatoes], Vinegar, Chili Powder [Chili

Peppers, Spices, Salt], Paprika, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Cumin, Garlic Powder, Onion

Powder.) TORTILLA: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,

Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Shortening (Interesterified

Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil), Contains 2% Or less of each of the following:

Brown Sugar, Salt, Potassium Chloride, Magnesium Carbonate, Leavening (Potassium

Bicarbonate, Magnesium Oxide, Calcium Acid Pyrophoshate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sodium

Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Dough Conditioners (Fumaric Acid, Sodium

Metabisulfite), Calcium Propionate And Sorbic Acid (To Preserve Freshness). Sealant:

Water, Corn Starch. *Ingredient Not in Regular Pasteurized Process American Cheese.

PLACE frozen quesadillas on parchment lined sheet pan.

LAY out 2 rows of 10 quesadillas (20 per tray).  Lay each quesadilla flat, overlapping 1/2 to 3/4 inches.

STAGE Quesadillas on trays at room temperature for approximately 1 hour prior to cooking to partially thaw product.

COVER TRAY WITH ALUMINUM FOIL. Bake in a 375 degree convection oven or 400 degree conventional oven, 

for 14-17 minutes. Internal temp of product should reach 160 degrees.

ALLOW product to cool before serving.

Effective Date: 08/21/2010

Supersedes: 06/20/2010



Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern equivalency: Each 4.05 oz serving of Chicken Mini Tacos provides

2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 1.5 servings of bread alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

Code: 25601 Pack: 297/1.35oz

Product Name: Chicken Mini Taco (Non-Fried) Serving Size: 4.05 oz.

Shelf life: 12 months frozen (0° - 15°F)

Ti-Hi: 10/4 – double stacked 80 cases

Cases/pallet: 40 – double stacked

Case cube: 1.21; Dimension: 15.8”x11.875”x11.125”

Pallet height: 89

Gross case wt: 27.06 lbs      Net: 25.06lbs

Pallets/truck: 24

UPC: 00852777002189

1. Place frozen chicken mini tacos on parchment lined sheet pan. For best results heat from frozen

2. Bake in a 350°F convection oven for 12-14 minutes or until an internal temperature of 165° is

achieved. For a more crunchy tortilla, bake at 375°F for approximately 14-18 minutes.

3. Allow product to cool prior to serving.

NOTE: OVENS WILL VARY SO PLEASE ADJUST TIME AND TEMPERATURE. INTERNAL PRODUCT TEMPERATURE 

MUST REACH 165F).

CONTAINS: 99 – 4.05 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  

297/1.35oz  (3 CHICKEN MINI TACOS PER SERVING)

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road • Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 Signature:

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com

Product Info

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

Contains: Milk, Soy and Wheat

ALLERGENS

INGREDIENTS

SPECIFICATIONS

INGREDIENTS: Mechanically Separated Chicken, Stoneground Corn

Masa Flour (With Trace Of Lime), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized

Whole Cow’s Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Seasoning (Yellow

Corn Flour, Spices, Salt, Maltodextrin, Paprika, Modified Corn Starch,

Sugar, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Caramel Color),

Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Flour), Contains Less Than 2% Of:

Chicken Base [Chicken Meat Including Natural Chicken Juices, Natural Sea

Salt, Chicken Fat, Vegetable Extract (Potato, Carrot, Onion), Yeast Extract,

Natural Flavors, And Turmeric], Tomato Paste, Enriched Wheat Flour

(Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin,

Folic Acid), Modified Food Starch, Vinegar, Methylcellulose.

Effective Date: 08/21/2010

Supersedes: 06/20/2010

http://www.tastybrandsk12.com/


Code: 52220 Pack Size: 480/.95oz

Product Name: Mini Cheese Pizza Bagels 4 per serving

CONTAINS: 480 MINI CHEESE PIZZA BAGELS (120 SERVINGS) PER CASE

BAGEL: Enriched High Gluten Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin,

Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate [B1], Riboflavin [B2],

Folic Acid), Water Isolated Soy Protein, Wheat Gluten, Yeast,

Granulated Sugar, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Soybean

Oil, Lecithin, And Calcium Propionate (Perservative).

TOPPING: Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese

(Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Calcium

Chloride, Rice Flour Added To Prevent Caking), Pizza Sauce

(Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Salt, Garlic Powder, Spices [Not

More Than 2% Soybean Oil Added To Prevent Caking]).

Shelf  life: 12 months frozen (-10°F - 0°F)

Ti-Hi: 8 x 6

Cases/pallet: 48     Dim: 19.2”x11.75”x14.1”

Case cube: 2.21 ft3

Gross case wt: 30.50 lbs; Net Weight: 30.25lbs

UPC: 00852777002127

Contains Wheat, Milk & Soy.  Produced On Equipment 

That Also Handles Egg..

Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern-equivalency: Each 3.8 oz. serving of Mini Cheese Pizza

Bagels (4 pizza bagels per serving) provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate, 1.5 servings of bread alternate,

and 1/4 cup vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road • Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com

Product 

Info SPECIFICATIONS

INGREDIENTS

ALLERGENS

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS:

PRODUCT SHOULD BE COOKED FROM FROZEN FOR BEST RESULTS.  

CONVECTION OVEN: Preheat to 350°F.  Place mini bagels on baking sheet and cook for 10-15 minutes. 

CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Preheat to 400°F.  Place mini bagels on baking sheet and cook for 10-15 minutes.

NOTE: OVENS WILL VARY SO PLEASE ADJUST TIME AND TEMPERATURE. INTERNAL PRODUCT TEMPERATURE MUST REACH 165F).

Effective Date: 08/21/2010

Supersedes: 06/20/2010


